Table 1: Balance of Payments - First Quarter 2017

2017Q1"
Rs million | USD million
1. CURRENT ACCOUNT -4,984 -140
A. Goods and Services -12,269 -345
Goods -19,501 -548
Exports 19,687 553
Imports -39,188 -1,101
General Merchandise -21,185 -595
Credit 17,483 491
Debit -38,668 -1,086
Goods procured in Ports by Carriers 1,684 47
Credit 2,204 62
Debit -520 -15
Non-monetary Gold -403 -1
Services 7,232 203
Credit 26,233 737
Transportation 3,149 88
Passenger 2,121 60
Freight 178 5
Other 850 24
Travel 16,086 452
Business 5296 149
Personal 10,790 303
Other Services 6,998 197
Private 6,767 790
Government 231 6
Debit -19,001 -534
Transportation -5,124 -144
Passenger -566 -16
Freight -2,261 -64
Other -2,297 -65
Travel -6,068 -170]
Business -356 -10
Personal -5712 -160
Other Services -7,809 -219
Private -7,670 -215
Government -139 -4
B. Income 8,869 249
Credit 52,893 1,486
Compensation of Employees 12 0|
Direct Investment Income 33,632 945
o/w global business 33,568 943
Portfolio Investment Income 9,921 279
o/w global business 9,742 274
Other Investment Income 9,328 262
General Government 0 0
Monetary Authorities 685 19
Banks 4,214 118
Other Sectors 4,429 124
o/w global business 4,357 122
Debit -44,024 -1,237
Compensation to employees -57 -2
Direct Investment Income -34,575 -971
o/w global business -34422 -967
Portfolio Investment Income -2,390 -67
o/w global business -1,903 -53
Other Investment Income -7,002 -197|
General Government -259 -7
Monetary Authorities 0 0
Banks -987 -28
Other Sectors -5,756 -162
o/w global business -5,519 -155




2017Q1"

Rs million | USD million

Current Transfers
Credit
Private
Government
Debit
Private
o/w global business
Government
CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNT
Capital Account
Migrants' Transfers
Financial Account
Direct Investment
Abroad
o/w global business
In Mauritius
o/w global business
Portfolio Investment
Assets
Equity Securities
o/w global business
Debt Securities
o/w global business
Liabilities
Equity Securities
o/w global business
Debt Securities
o/w global business
Other Investment
Assets
General Government
Monetary Authorities
Banks
Other Sectors: Long-term
o/w global business
Other Sectors: Short-term
Liabilities
General Government
Monetary Authorities
Banks
Other Sectors: Long-term
o/w global business
Other Sectors: Short-term
Reserve Assets
Monetary Gold
Special Drawing Rights
Reserve Position in the Fund
Foreign Exchange
Other Claims
NET ERRORS AND OMISSIONS

-1,584
2,398
2,235

163

-3,982

-3,975

-2,125

3,065
76,054
-120,163
-120,065
196,218
194,405
-39,848
-29,771
-26,831
-23,524
-2,939
-2,340
-10,077
-13,357
-12,682
3,280
3,307
-33,978
-96,239
0

0
-51,239
-44,667
-44,667
-333
62,261
-5,017
4
29,847
35,645
36,503
1,782
837

0

-1

241

597

0

1,965

-44)
67
63

5
-112]
-112]

2,136
-3,375
-3,372
5511
5,460
-1,119
-836)
-754
-667
-83
-66
-283
-375
-356
92

93
-954
-2,703

-1,439
-1,255
-1,255

1,749
-141

838
1,001
1,025

50
24

" Preliminary estimates

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
Source: Research and Economic Analysis Department.



