Table 1: Balance of Payments - First Quarter 2017

		2017	Q1 <sup>1</sup>
		Rs million	USD million
	CURRENT ACCOUNT	-4,984	-14
	Goods and Services	-12,269	-34
	Goods	-19,501	-54
	Exports	19,687	55
	Imports	-39,188	-1,10
	General Merchandise	-21,185	-59
	Credit	17,483	49
	Debit	-38,668	-1,08
	Goods procured in Ports by Carriers	1,684	4
	Credit	2,204	(
	Debit	-520	-*
	Non-monetary Gold	-403	-*
	Services	7,232	20
	Credit	26,233	73
	Transportation	3,149	8
	Passenger	2,121	6
	Freight	178	
	Other	850	2
	Travel	16,086	4!
	Business	5,296	14
	Personal	10,790	30
	Other Services	6,998	1
	Private	6,767	19
	Government	231	
	Debit	-19,001	-5
	Transportation	-5,124	-14
	Passenger	-566	-1
	Freight	-2,261	-6
	Other	-2,297	-6
	Travel	-6,068	-1
	Business	-356	-1
	Personal	-5,712	-16
	Other Services	-7,809	-2
	Private	-7,670	-21
	Government	-139	-
	Income	8,869	2.
	Credit	52,893	1,4
	Compensation of Employees	12	
	Direct Investment Income	33,632	9.
	o/w global business	33,568	94
	Portfolio Investment Income	9,921	2
	o/w global business	9,742	27
	Other Investment Income	9,328	2
	General Government	0	
	Monetary Authorities	685	
	Banks	4,214	1
	Other Sectors	4,429	1:
	o/w global business	4,357	12
	Debit	-44,024	-1,2
	Compensation to employees	-57	
	Direct Investment Income	-34,575	-9
	o/w global business	-34,422	-96
	Portfolio Investment Income	-2,390	-
	o/w global business	-1,903	-5
	Other Investment Income	-7,002	-1
l	General Government	-259	
	Monetary Authorities	0	
	Banks	-987	-1
	Other Sectors	-5,756	-1
	o/w global business	-5,519	- 15

		2017Q1 <sup>1</sup>	
		Rs million	USD million
	<b>Current Transfers</b>	-1,584	-44
	Credit	2,398	67
	Private	2,235	63
	Government	163	5
	Debit	-3,982	-112
	Private	-3,975	-112
	o/w global business	-2,125	-60
	Government	-7	0
	CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNT	3,019	85
	Capital Account	-47	-1
	Migrants' Transfers	-47	-1
	Financial Account	3,065	86
	Direct Investment	76,054	2,136
	Abroad	-120,163	-3,375
	o/w global business	-120,065	-3,372
	In Mauritius	196,218	5,511
	o/w global business	194,405	5,460
	Portfolio Investment	-39,848	-1,119
	Assets	-29,771	-836
	Equity Securities	-26,831	-754
	o/w global business	-23,524	-661
	Debt Securities	-2,939	-83
	o/w global business	-2,340	-66
	Liabilities	-10,077	-283
ı	Equity Securities	-13,357	-375
	o/w global business	-12,682	-356
ı	Debt Securities	3,280	92
ı	o/w global business	3,307	93
	Other Investment	-33,978	-954
ı	Assets	-96,239	-2,703
ı	General Government	0	0
	Monetary Authorities	0	0
	Banks	-51,239	-1,439
	Other Sectors: Long-term	-44,667	-1,255
	o/w global business	-44,667	-1,255
	Other Sectors: Short-term	-333	-9
	Liabilities	62,261	1,749
	General Government	-5,017	-141
	Monetary Authorities	4	0
	Banks	29,847	838
	Other Sectors: Long-term	35,645	1,001
	o/w global business	36,503	1,025
	Other Sectors: Short-term	1,782	50
	Reserve Assets	837	24
	Monetary Gold	0	0
	Special Drawing Rights	-1	0
	Reserve Position in the Fund	241	7
	Foreign Exchange	597	17
	Other Claims	0	0

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Preliminary estimates

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
Source: Research and Economic Analysis Department.